
 

 

 

Notice Date:  June 19, 2020 
To:   Indiana Medicaid Providers 
From:   CareSource 
Subject:  Substance Use Disorder Billing Clarification 
 
 
Summary 
CareSource would like to provide billing clarification for Indiana Medicaid substance use disorders 
(SUD) facilities. During a residential SUD stay, reimbursable Evaluation and Management (E&M) 
services, outside the daily per diem rate, are limited to those submitted by another appropriate IHCP-
enrolled provider type and specialty for separately identifiable diagnoses. The level of service in the 
Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) code range (99324-99337) should be used. 
 
Impact 
Case management E&M services are included in the per diem payment and will not be reimbursed 
separately for a member for the same date of service (DOS) as the per diem payment is reimbursed.  

 
Questions? 
Please contact Provider Services at 1-844-607-2831. Our hours of operation are Monday through 
Friday, 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. Eastern Standard Time. 
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